Mario Rossi – CEO
(Name and Function)
Fabrica di Roma  (VT)    29/05/2019
                (Place and date of issue)                                                                                                                                                               (Signature)
 1
Declaration of Performance
No DOP 997
1. Unique identification code of the product-type:
For product number please see attached list
2. Product-type, batch or serial number or any other element allowing identification of the construction product as
required under article 11(4):
Wc
3. Intended use or uses of the construction product, in accordance with the applicable harmonized technical
specification, as foreseen by the manufacturer:
Personal hygiene (PH)
4. Name, registered trade name or registered trade mark and contact address of the manufacturer as required under
article 11(5):
Ceramica Catalano SpA
Str. Prov. Falerina Km 7,200
01034 Fabrica di Roma (VT), Italia
Tel. +39 0761 5661
Fax. +39 0761 574304
E-mail segreteria@catalano.it
Web www.catalano.it
5. Where applicable, name and contact address of the authorized representative whose mandate covers the tasks
specified in article 12(2):
Not applicable
6. System or systems of assessment and verification of constancy of performance (AVCP) of the construction product
as set out in Regulation (EU) No. 305/2011 (CPR), Annex V:
System 4
7. In case of the declaration of performance concerning a construction product covered by a harmonized standard:
Determination of product type and factory production control by the manufacturer
8. Not applicable
9. Declared Performance
Essential characteristics Performance Harmonised technical specification
Capacity of flushing water (CF) Pass
EN 997
Backflow prevention (BP) Pass
Cleanability (CA) Pass
Load resistance (LR) Pass
Water leaktightness (WL) Pass
Valve reliability (VR) Pass
Durability (DA) Pass
                The declared performance of the product is shown in the essential characteristics and in the designation
              code of the attached list.
10. The performance of the product identified in points 1 and 2 is in conformity with the declared performance in
point 9. This declaration of performance is issued under the sole responsibility of the manufacturer identified in
point 4.
N.B. The declared performances are guaranteed with the exhaust indicated.
Signed for and on behalf of the manufacturer by:
Mario Rossi – CEO
(Name and Function)
Fabrica di Roma  (VT)    29/05/2019
                (Place and date of issue)                                                                                                                                                               (Signature)
 2
Article Name Product-type Designation code Characteristics
1MPZN00
1CMSZ00 Zero  Monobloc wc EN 997 – CL1 – 5A  CF - BP - CA - WL - VR - DA
1MPZN00
1SCSC00 Zero  Monobloc wc EN 997 – CL1 – 5A  CF - BP - CA - WL - VR - DA
1MPZNNE
1SCSCNE Zero  Monobloc wc EN 997 – CL1 – 5A  CF - BP - CA - WL - VR - DA
1MPVL00
1SCVL00 Velis  Monobloc wc EN 997 – CL1 – 5A  CF - BP - CA - WL - VR - DA
1MPSFN00
1CMSZ00 Sfera  Monobloc wc EN 997 – CL1 – 5A  CF - BP - CA - WL - VR - DA
1MPSFN00
1SCSC00 Sfera  Monobloc wc EN 997 – CL1 – 5A  CF - BP - CA - WL - VR - DA
1MPSC00
1SCSC00 C  Monobloc wc EN 997 – CL1 – 5A  CF - BP - CA - WL - VR - DA
1MPZE00
1CMZN00 Zero Light  Monobloc wc EN 997 – CL1 – 5A  CF - BP - CA - WL - VR - DA
4MPPO00
4CMPO00 Polis  Monobloc wc EN 997 – CL1 – 5A  CF - BP - CA - WL - VR - DA
1VSST00 Star Wall-hung wc EN 997 – CL1 – 5A  CF - BP - CA - LR - WL - DA
1VS5500 Zero Wall-hung wc EN 997 – CL1 – 5A  CF - BP - CA - LR - WL - DA
1VS55NE Zero Wall-hung wc EN 997 – CL1 – 5A  CF - BP - CA - LR - WL - DA
1VS55N00 Zero Wall-hung wc EN 997 – CL1 – 5A  CF - BP - CA - LR - WL - DA
1VS55NNE Zero Wall-hung wc EN 997 – CL1 – 5A  CF - BP - CA - LR - WL - DA
1VSV5000 Zero Wall-hung wc EN 997 – CL1 – 5A  CF - BP - CA - LR - WL - DA
1VP5400 Zero  Wc  EN 997 – CL1 – 5A  CF - BP - CA - WL - DA
1VSV50N00 Zero Wall-hung wc EN 997 – CL1 – 5A  CF - BP - CA - LR - WL - DA
1VSV45N00 Zero Wall-hung wc EN 997 – CL1 – 5A  CF - BP - CA - LR - WL - DA
1VSV4500 Zero Wall-hung wc EN 997 – CL1 – 5A  CF - BP - CA - LR - WL - DA
1VP5500 Zero  Wc  EN 997 – CL1 – 5A  CF - BP - CA - WL - DA
1VP4500 Zero  Wc  EN 997 – CL1 – 5A  CF - BP - CA - WL - DA
1VSVE00 Verso Wall-hung wc EN 997 – CL1 – 5A  CF - BP - CA - LR - WL - DA
1VSVENE Verso Wall-hung wc EN 997 – CL1 – 5A  CF - BP - CA - LR - WL - DA
1VSHE00  VersoComfort Wall-hung wc EN 997 – CL1 – 6A CF - BP - CA - LR - WL - DA
1VAHE00  VersoComfort  Wc  EN 997 – CL1 – 6A CF - BP - CA - WL - DA
1VSPN00 Proiezioni Wall-hung wc EN 997 – CL1 – 5A  CF - BP - CA - LR - WL - DA
1VSPR00 Proiezioni Wall-hung wc EN 997 – CL1 – 5A  CF - BP - CA - LR - WL - DA
1VSVL00 Velis Wall-hung wc EN 997 – CL1 – 5A  CF - BP - CA - LR - WL - DA
1VSVLBM Velis Wall-hung wc EN 997 – CL1 – 5A  CF - BP - CA - LR - WL - DA
1VP5700 Velis  Wc  EN 997 – CL1 – 5A  CF - BP - CA - WL - DA
1VP57BM Velis  Wc  EN 997 – CL1 – 5A  CF - BP - CA - WL - DA
1VP5000 Velis  Wc  EN 997 – CL1 – 5A  CF - BP - CA - WL - DA
1VSMU00 Muse Wall-hung wc EN 997 – CL1 – 5A  CF - BP - CA - LR - WL - DA
1VSMUNE Muse Wall-hung wc EN 997 – CL1 – 5A  CF - BP - CA - LR - WL - DA
1VPMU00 Muse  Wc  EN 997 – CL1 – 5A  CF - BP - CA - WL - DA
1VPMUNE Muse  Wc EN 997 – CL1 – 5A  CF - BP - CA - WL - DA
1VSF5400 Sfera Wall-hung wc EN 997 – CL1 – 5A  CF - BP - CA - LR - WL - DA
1VSSFN00 Sfera Wall-hung wc EN 997 – CL1 – 5A  CF - BP - CA - LR - WL - DA
1VSS5000 Sfera Wall-hung wc EN 997 – CL1 – 5A  CF - BP - CA - LR - WL - DA
1VPC5200 Sfera  Wc  EN 997 – CL1 – 5A  CF - BP - CA - WL - DA
1VPS5400 Sfera  Wc  EN 997 – CL1 – 5A  CF - BP - CA - WL - DA
1VAS5300 Sfera  Wc  EN 997 – CL1 – 5A  CF - BP - CA - WL - DA
1VSS5400 Sfera  Wall-hung wc EN 997 – CL1 – 5A  CF - BP - CA - LR - WL - DA
Mario Rossi – CEO
(Name and Function)
Fabrica di Roma  (VT)    29/05/2019
                (Place and date of issue)                                                                                                                                                               (Signature)
 3
Article Name Product-type Designation code Characteristics
1VSS54NE Sfera  Wall-hung wc EN 997 – CL1 – 5A  CF - BP - CA - LR - WL - DA
1VPC5400 C  Wc  EN 997 – CL1 – 5A  CF - BP - CA - WL - DA
1VSC5400  C  Wall-hung wc EN 997 – CL1 – 6A CF - BP - CA - LR - WL - DA
1VPRN00 Roma  Wc  EN 997 – CL1 – 5A  CF - BP - CA - WL - DA
1VSCR00 Canova Royal  Wall-hung wc EN 997 – CL1 – 5A  CF - BP - CA - LR - WL - DA
1VPCR00 Canova Royal  Wc  EN 997 – CL1 – 5A  CF - BP - CA - WL - DA
1VACV00 Canova Royal  Wc EN 997 – CL1 – 5A  CF - BP - CA - WL - DA
1VSLI00 New Light  Wall-hung wc EN 997 – CL1 – 5A  CF - BP - CA - LR - WL - DA
1VPLI00 New Light  Wc  EN 997 – CL1 – 5A  CF - BP - CA - WL - DA
1VPZN00 New Light  Wc  EN 997 – CL1 – 5A  CF - BP - CA - WL - DA
4VAPO00 Polis  Wc  EN 997 – CL1 – 5A  CF - BP - CA - WL - DA
4VPPO00 Polis  Wc  EN 997 – CL1 – 5A  CF - BP - CA - WL - DA
4VSPO00 Polis Wall-hung wc EN 997 – CL1 – 5A  CF - BP - CA - LR - WL - DA
1VS55NR00  Zero NF Wall-hung wc EN 997 – CL1 – 6A CF - BP - CA - LR - WL - DA
1VSLIR00  New Light  NF Wall-hung wc EN 997 – CL1 – 6A CF - BP - CA - LR - WL - DA
1VSLIRST00  Alterna Loft  Wall-hung wc EN 997 – CL1 – 6A CF - BP - CA - LR - WL - DA
1VSF54R00 Sfera NF Wall-hung wc EN 997 – CL1 – 6A CF - BP - CA - LR - WL - DA
1VS55NBM Zero Wall-hung wc EN 997 – CL1 – 5A  CF - BP - CA - LR - WL - DA
1VSF54RECO00 Sfera NF Wall-hung wc EN 997 – CL1 – 6A CF - BP - CA - LR - WL - DA
1VSF54A00 Sfera Wall-hung wc EN 997 – CL1 – 5A  CF - BP - CA - LR - WL - DA
1VSF54RNE Sfera NF Wall-hung wc EN 997 – CL1 – 6A CF - BP - CA - LR - WL - DA
1VSF54RBM Sfera NF Wall-hung wc EN 997 – CL1 – 6A CF - BP - CA - LR - WL - DA
1VSF54RAS Sfera NF Wall-hung wc EN 997 – CL1 – 6A CF - BP - CA - LR - WL - DA
1VSF54RVS Sfera NF Wall-hung wc EN 997 – CL1 – 6A CF - BP - CA - LR - WL - DA
1VSF54RGS Sfera NF Wall-hung wc EN 997 – CL1 – 6A CF - BP - CA - LR - WL - DA
1VPC52NE Sfera  Wc  EN 997 – CL1 – 5A  CF - BP - CA - WL - DA
1VPC52BM Sfera  Wc  EN 997 – CL1 – 5A  CF - BP - CA - WL - DA
1VPC52AS Sfera  Wc  EN 997 – CL1 – 5A  CF - BP - CA - WL - DA
1VPC52VS Sfera  Wc  EN 997 – CL1 – 5A  CF - BP - CA - WL - DA
1VPC52GS Sfera  Wc  EN 997 – CL1 – 5A  CF - BP - CA - WL - DA
1VSCRN00 Canova Royal Wall-hung wc EN 997 – CL1 – 5A  CF - BP - CA - LR - WL - DA
1VSZ50R00  Zero NF Wall-hung wc EN 997 – CL1 – 6A CF - BP - CA - LR - WL - DA
1VS55RZE00  Zero NF Wall-hung wc EN 997 – CL1 – 6A CF - BP - CA - LR - WL - DA
1VS55RGR00  Green NF Wall-hung wc EN 997 – CL1 – 6A CF - BP - CA - LR - WL - DA
1VPS54RECO00 Sfera NF  Wc  EN 997 – CL1 – 5A  CF - BP - CA - WL - DA
1VPT5700 Velis  Wc  EN 997 – CL1 – 5A  CF - BP - CA - WL - DA
1VSS50R00 Sfera NF Wall-hung wc EN 997 – CL1 – 5A CF - BP - CA - LR - WL - DA
1VPS54R00 Sfera NF  Wc  EN 997 – CL1 – 6A  CF - BP - CA - WL - DA
1VSHNR00  Sfera Comfort
NF Wall-hung wc EN 997 – CL1 – 6A CF - BP - CA - LR - WL - DA